



Cottage Delight Ltd, Brooklands Way, Leekbrook, Leek, Staffs, ST13 7QF


Tel: 01538 382020 Fax: 01538 398801

qualitymatters@cottagedelight.co.uk www.cottagedelight.co.uk

GIFT PACK SPECIFICATION

CD810056 Five Fabulous Flavours REV01



PRODUCT CODE	CD810056
PRODUCT NAME	Five Fabulous Flavours
GIFT PACK CONTAINS	Original Strawberry Whole Fruit Jam Classic Orange Thin Cut Marmalade Our Classic Lemon Curd Caramelised Onion Chutney Classic Cheese Maker's Pickle
ALLERGEN INFORMATION	Contains Barley, Egg, Sulphur Dioxide
CASE QUANTITY	x 8
PACKAGING	Refer to individual specifications below.
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Ambient
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Packed in Great Britain.
MIN / MAX SHELF LIFE	6 Months / 16 Months
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	
MANUFACTURING PROCESS	Refer to individual specifications below.
COMMODITY CODE	2007911010
BARCODE	5021039035554
SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS	YES
SUITABLE FOR VEGANS	NO
GLUTEN FREE	NO
CONTAINS ALCOHOL	NO
CONTAINS ALCOHOL (VINEGAR)	YES
CONTAINS PALM OIL	YES The Palm Oil in this product is from an RSPO certified sustainable source.
WARRANTY	The product and food contact packaging comply with all relevant E.U. and U.K. legislation. Due to circumstances, outside of our control, occasionally ingredients may change. This information is accurate at the time of issue. Always refer to current product label for up-to-date information. If the customer has not raised any queries within 14 days of issue, it will be deemed that the specification is accepted.
REVISION CHANGE LOG	REV01. First Issue.
COMPILED BY	Tim.Evans
AUTHORISED BY	

PRODUCT NAME	Original Strawberry Whole Fruit Jam
INGREDIENTS <i>(For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD)</i>	Strawberries, Sugar, Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Concentrated lemon juice. Prepared with 56g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g.
ALLERGEN INFORMATION	Contains None
PACKAGING	106ml 4oz Glass Jar and Metal Cap
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Ambient Pop in the fridge after opening.
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Made in Great Britain using strawberries of E.U. origin.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	
NUTRITION INFORMATION <i>(Typical values per 100g)</i>	Energy 1040kJ / 245kcal Fat 0.1g of which saturates 0g Carbohydrate 60.5g of which sugars 60.5g Protein 0.5g Salt 0g
MANUFACTURING PROCESS	HACCP flow diagram for Production Hot Fill available on request.
COMMODITY CODE	2007993325
SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS	YES
SUITABLE FOR VEGANS	YES
GLUTEN FREE	YES
CONTAINS ALCOHOL	NO
CONTAINS ALCOHOL (VINEGAR)	NO
CONTAINS PALM OIL	NO

PRODUCT NAME	Classic Orange Thin Cut Marmalade
INGREDIENTS <i>(For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD)</i>	Sugar, Oranges, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Concentrated lemon juice. Prepared with 46g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 67g per 100g.
ALLERGEN INFORMATION	Contains None
PACKAGING	106ml 4oz Glass Jar and Metal Cap
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Ambient Pop in the fridge after opening.
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Made in Great Britain using oranges of Spanish origin.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	
NUTRITION INFORMATION <i>(Typical values per 100g)</i>	Energy 1232kJ / 290kcal Fat 0.1g of which saturates 0g Carbohydrate 71.7g of which sugars 71.7g Protein 0.6g Salt 0g
MANUFACTURING PROCESS	HACCP flow diagram for Production Hot Fill available on request.
COMMODITY CODE	2007911010
SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS	YES
SUITABLE FOR VEGANS	YES
GLUTEN FREE	YES
CONTAINS ALCOHOL	NO
CONTAINS ALCOHOL (VINEGAR)	NO
CONTAINS PALM OIL	NO

PRODUCT NAME	Our Classic Lemon Curd
INGREDIENTS <i>(For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD)</i>	Sugar, Whole EGG , Vegetable margarine (Vegetable oils (Palm*, Palm kernel*, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Flavouring), Concentrated whole lemon (4%), Concentrated lemon juice (3%), Natural lemon flavouring. *Palm oil from a certified sustainable source.
ALLERGEN INFORMATION	Contains Egg
PACKAGING	106ml 4oz Glass Jar and Metal Cap
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Ambient Pop in the fridge after opening and use within one month.
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Made in Great Britain.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	
NUTRITION INFORMATION <i>(Typical values per 100g)</i>	Energy 1776kJ / 424kcal Fat 21g of which saturates 9.7g Carbohydrate 55.5g of which sugars 54.4g Protein 3.7g Salt 0.5g
MANUFACTURING PROCESS	HACCP flow diagram for Curd available on request.
COMMODITY CODE	2106909842
SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS	YES
SUITABLE FOR VEGANS	NO
GLUTEN FREE	YES
CONTAINS ALCOHOL	NO
CONTAINS ALCOHOL (VINEGAR)	NO
CONTAINS PALM OIL	YES
	The Palm Oil in this product is from an RSPO certified sustainable source.

PRODUCT NAME	Caramelised Onion Chutney
INGREDIENTS <i>(For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD)</i>	Onion (51%), Sugar, Balsamic vinegar (Wine vinegar, Grape must, Colour: SULPHITE ammonia caramel, Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Muscovado sugar, Sunflower oil, Spices, Concentrated lemon juice, Garlic powder, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Salt.
ALLERGEN INFORMATION	Contains Sulphur Dioxide
PACKAGING	106ml 4oz Glass Jar and Metal Cap
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Ambient Pop in the fridge after opening.
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Made in Great Britain using onions of E.U. & non E.U. origin.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	
NUTRITION INFORMATION <i>(Typical values per 100g)</i>	Energy 1122kJ / 264kcal Fat 1.4g of which saturates 0.2g Carbohydrate 60.9g of which sugars 58.4g Protein 1.2g Salt 0.3g
MANUFACTURING PROCESS	HACCP flow diagram for Production Hot Fill available on request.
COMMODITY CODE	2001909756
SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS	YES
SUITABLE FOR VEGANS	YES
GLUTEN FREE	YES
CONTAINS ALCOHOL	NO
CONTAINS ALCOHOL (VINEGAR)	YES
CONTAINS PALM OIL	NO

PRODUCT NAME	Classic Cheese Maker's Pickle - with Rhubarb and Blackberries
INGREDIENTS <i>(For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD)</i>	Cheese Maker's Pickle with Rhubarb and Blackberries. Demerara sugar, Cider vinegar, Carrots, Onions, Rhubarb (10%), Golden syrup, Blackberries (7%), Plums (7%), Blackcurrants (7%), Worcestershire sauce (Water, Spirit vinegar, Sugar, Onion, Salt, Tamarind paste, Ginger, Garlic, BARLEY malt extract, Cloves), Concentrated tomato purée, Spices.
ALLERGEN INFORMATION	Contains Barley
PACKAGING	106ml 4oz Glass Jar and Metal Cap
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Ambient Pop in the fridge after opening.
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Made in Great Britain using fruit of E.U. and non E.U. origin.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	
NUTRITION INFORMATION <i>(Typical values per 100g)</i>	Energy 867kJ / 205kcal Fat 0.2g of which saturates 0g Carbohydrate 47g of which sugars 46.1g Protein 1.4g Salt 0.5g
MANUFACTURING PROCESS	HACCP flow diagram for Production Hot Fill available on request.
COMMODITY CODE	2001909799
SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS	YES
SUITABLE FOR VEGANS	YES
GLUTEN FREE	NO
CONTAINS ALCOHOL	NO
CONTAINS ALCOHOL (VINEGAR)	YES
CONTAINS PALM OIL	NO